

Michael J. Sheehan, Esq. Senior Counsel Phone: 603-216-3635 Email: Michael Sheehan@libertyutilities.com

January 24, 2017

Via First-Class and Electronic Mail

NHPUC 25JAN'17PH12:25

Debra A. Howland Executive Director New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, New Hampshire 03301-2429

Re: Affiliate Services Agreement - Liberty Utilities (Park Water) Corp. / Liberty Entities

Dear Ms. Howland:

On behalf of Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp. and Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) Corp., both d/b/a Liberty Utilities and pursuant to RSA 366:3, I enclose for filing an original and six copies of an Affiliate Services Agreement for the provision of information technology services.

The information technology employees at Liberty Utilities (Park Water) Corp. (which was acquired in 2016) will be providing information technology services as part of the Liberty-wide IT organization. The purpose of this agreement is to make available, on an as-needed basis, those information technology services to other Liberty Utilities affiliates.

Thank you for your assistance. Please do not hesitate to call if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Michael J. Sheehan

Mullan

**Enclosures** 

cc: D. Maurice Kreis, Consumer Advocate